## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT - HARNEY DRIVE, HARNEY PLACE AND RAYMOND DRIVE PROJECT NO. ST08-1771 / CIP NO. 50549

JULY 24, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$155,847.00 CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
	Remove Sidewalk	SF	1,135.00	\$1.00	\$1,135.00	648.33	\$648.33	(\$486.67)
2	Remove Fillet	SF	180.00	\$1.35	\$243.00	194.25	\$262.24	\$19.24
3	Edge Milling .	SYD	3,690.00	\$1.65	\$6,088.50	3,690.00	\$6,088.50	\$0.00
4	Adjust Water Valve	EA	1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	2.00	\$160.00	\$80.00
5	Manhole Adjustment (Sanitary)	EA	10.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	11.00	\$5,115.00	\$465.00
6	Full Depth Pavement Repair	SYD	815.00	\$28.50	\$23,227.50	711.50	\$20,277,75	(\$2,949.75)
7	Leveling Course	TON	100.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	109.14	\$10,368.30	\$868.30
8	Crack Repair	LF	540.00	\$11.00	\$5,940.00	605.00	\$6,655,00	\$715.00
9	Crack Sealing	LF	1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	925.00	\$1,850.00	(\$150.00)
10	Paving Fabric	SYD	3,150.00	\$2.50	\$7,875.00	3,120.00	\$7,800,00	(\$75.00)
11	Asphalt Overlay, CLASS G1, 64-28	TON	890.00	\$82.60	\$73,514.00	973.55	\$80,415.23	\$6,901.23
12	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	120.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	45.00	\$1,710.00	(\$2,850.00)
13	6" PCC Fillet	SF	180.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	695.45	\$6,954.50	\$5,154.50
14	PCC Sidewalk or Handicap Ramp	SF	1,150.00	\$6.00	\$6,900.00	667.50	\$4,005.00	(\$2,895.00)
15	Detectable/Tactile Warning Panel	SF	72.00	\$47.00	\$3,384.00	90.00	\$4,230.00	\$846,00
16	Sod	SYD	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	42.80	\$856.00	\$456.00
17	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
18	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	1.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
19	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1.00	\$1,900,00	\$0.00
20	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	93.00	\$558.00	\$558.00
21	Concrete Pan	SF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	220.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
22	Basecourse	TON	0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	15.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
23	Landscape Rock	TON	0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	4.50	\$337.50	\$337.50
	TOTAL				\$155,847.00		\$166,591.35	\$10,744.35

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR A	DJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$155,847.00
CCO #1F	\$10,744.35	NET INC	REASE/(DECREASE):	\$10,744.35
1			ED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$166,591.35
		CHANGE	TO DATE:	\$10,744.35
Hosh Hall			7-16-0	9
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY; PO BO	ox 2320; Rapid Cit	y, SD 57709-2320	DATE	
Han polious	Name - William & Add systems & Marke - Admit to constitute & Admit to the state of the state o		715/09	
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER			DATE	
mule illes		500-4140	7-16-0	ا د
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH			DATE	
				,
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS			DATE	•
			·	
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON	( MAC ( 07 ) V ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27 ) ( 27		DATE	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CON	TRACT TIME:	Days		

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Hills Materials Company for an increase \$10,744.35 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$155,847.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$155,847.00
Fund Type	Streets				
Department	8910				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0505				***
CCO #F	\$10,744.35				\$10,744.35
					\$0.00
				· .	\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$166,591.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$166,591.35

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT - HARNEY DRIVE, HARNEY PLACE AND RAYMOND DRIVE PROJECT NO. ST08-1771 / CIP NO. 50549 JULY 24, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$155,847.00 CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
1	Remove Sidewalk	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
2	Remove Fillet	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
4	Adjust Water Valve	Additional valves found which needed to be adjusted to grade.
	Manhole Adjustment (Sanitary)	Additional MH found which needed to be adjusted to grade.
6	Full Depth Pavement Repair	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
7	Leveling Course	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
8	Crack Repair	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
9	Crack Sealing	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
10	Paving Fabric	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
	Asphalt Overlay, CLASS G1, 64-28	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
12	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
	6" PCC Fillet	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
14	PCC Sidewalk or Handicap Ramp	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
15	Detectable/Tactile Warning Panel	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
	Sod	Actual quantity necessary to be removed to construct according to plans/specs.
20	Remove Curb & Gutter	It was necessary to remove curb & gutter but not replace with curb & gutter as a fillet was constructed.
21	Concrete Pan	It was necessary to add valley pans between fillets during construction to facilitate drainage.
22	Basecourse '	Used under the 2 pans added during construction. (See item #21.)
23	Landscape Rock	Match the existing materials distrubed on a couple of boulevards.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

DATE: July 24, 2009